

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 16269/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLA No. 156-SB/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAKA SINGH @ KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 26.11.2008 the learned counsel for the petitioner has produced the complainant, Bhajan Singh in Court today. Mr. Bhajan Singh has produced his Identity Card and Ration Card from which it appears that Bhajan Singh is the complainant in this case. His further presence is dispensed with. Since the parties have compromised amongst themselves the prayer has been made to allow them to compound the case. Let this matter be listed on the next chamber date and in the meantime the learned counsel is directed to serve a copy of the compromise petition and the application for compounding on the learned counsel for the State informing him of this order.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(JUGINDER KAUR)