

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.16269/2008 in SLP(Crl.)No..../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLA No.
156/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAKA SINGH @ KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Munde,Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable the
learned counsel for the petitioner to indicate as how much of the
sentence the petitioner has undergone.(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master