

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7976/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLA No. 156-SB/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and compromise and suspension
of sentence and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1886 of 2009

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and permission to
compound the offence and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Reema Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Gupta, Adv.

For R-2 Ms. Anjana Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For State Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey, adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted in both the special leave petitions.

2

SLP(Crl.) No. 7976/2008 etc.

Pending appeals order dated 4.11.2008 granting interim bail
to appellant Raj Singh in appeal arising out of SLP(Crl) No.
7976/2008 is confirmed and appellant Kaka Singh alias Kuldip Singh
in appeal arising out of SLP(Crl) No. 1886/2009 is directed to be
released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge,
Faridkot, Punjab.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master